



**BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: 2018 ADA RAMPS  
 PROJECT NUMBERS: RC7303  
 BID NO: 087-17  
 BID DATE: JANUARY 9, 2018  
 TOTAL NUMBER OF BIDDERS: 10

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AVERAGE UNIT	Northend Excavating, Inc.		RRJ Company, LLC		Lakeside Industries, Inc.		Bayshore Concrete		Kamins Construction, Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>PREPARATION</b>															
1 MOBILIZATION	1	LS	32,800.00	32,800.00	24,967.29	36,500.00	36,500.00	2,593.19	2,593.19	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,187.85	3,187.85	34,645.08	34,645.08
2 REMOVING CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	780	SY	60.00	46,800.00	41.22	25.00	19,500.00	48.24	37,627.20	60.00	46,800.00	54.74	42,697.20	22.81	17,791.80
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1380	LF	25.00	34,500.00	16.53	12.00	16,560.00	24.72	34,113.60	22.50	31,050.00	10.00	13,800.00	10.86	14,986.80
4 REMOVING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	170	SY	30.00	5,100.00	56.96	22.00	3,740.00	51.34	8,727.80	25.00	4,250.00	96.98	16,486.60	19.05	3,238.50
5 PROJECT NOTICE SIGNS	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,805.20	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,735.01	1,735.01	600.00	600.00	670.00	670.00	257.50	257.50
6 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	160	SY	20.00	3,200.00	27.08	20.00	3,200.00	9.35	1,496.00	19.00	3,040.00	48.50	7,760.00	36.69	5,870.40
<b>HOT MIX ASPHALT</b>															
7 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	50	CALC	1.00	50.00	1.00	1.00	50.00	1.00	50.00	1.00	50.00	1.00	50.00	1.00	50.00
8 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR HMA CL 1/2 IN PG 64-22	59	TON	185.00	10,915.00	306.94	225.00	13,275.00	242.71	14,319.89	130.00	7,670.00	446.35	26,334.65	181.91	10,732.69
<b>EROSION AND ROADSIDE PLANTING</b>															
9 ESC LEAD	35	DAY	60.00	2,100.00	70.54	50.00	1,750.00	58.46	2,046.10	50.00	1,750.00	76.81	2,688.35	72.10	2,523.50
10 INLET PROTECTION	24	EACH	65.00	1,560.00	81.29	50.00	1,200.00	43.53	1,044.72	50.00	1,200.00	134.78	3,234.72	72.10	1,730.40
<b>TRAFFIC</b>															
11 CEMENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	1380	LF	35.00	48,300.00	46.69	27.00	37,260.00	41.71	57,559.80	36.50	50,370.00	36.24	50,011.20	51.26	70,738.80
12 CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	800	LF	35.00	28,000.00	41.08	27.00	21,600.00	23.83	19,064.00	36.50	29,200.00	20.00	16,000.00	33.09	26,472.00
13 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	36,650.71	4,000.00	4,000.00	44,186.12	44,186.12	51,500.00	51,500.00	43,630.00	43,630.00	47,071.00	47,071.00
14 PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,449.58	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,495.82	8,495.82	950.00	950.00	4,590.00	4,590.00	2,060.00	2,060.00
<b>OTHER ITEMS</b>															
15 CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	680	SY	100.00	68,000.00	118.22	75.00	51,000.00	86.28	58,670.40	103.50	70,380.00	139.57	94,907.60	135.79	92,337.20
16 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	410	SF	40.00	16,400.00	50.26	77.00	31,570.00	65.54	26,871.40	43.50	17,835.00	25.25	10,352.50	30.90	12,669.00
17 ADJUST CATCH BASIN	13	EACH	400.00	5,200.00	347.14	325.00	4,225.00	181.89	2,364.57	180.00	2,340.00	382.00	4,966.00	412.00	5,356.00
18 FORCE ACCOUNT	5000	EST	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
19 SPCC PLAN	1	LS	500.00	500.00	1,169.41	300.00	300.00	526.14	526.14	625.00	625.00	745.00	745.00	500.00	500.00
20 PROPERTY RESTORATION	10000	EST	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>360,425.00</b>			<b>264,730.00</b>		<b>336,491.76</b>		<b>342,110.00</b>		<b>357,111.67</b>		<b>364,030.67</b>
PERCENTAGE OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-26.55%	-6.64%	-5.08%	-0.92%	1.00%				



**BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: 2018 ADA RAMPS  
 PROJECT NUMBERS: RC7303  
 BID NO: 087-17  
 BID DATE: JANUARY 9, 2018  
 TOTAL NUMBER OF BIDDERS: 10

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	NPM Construction, Co.		Welwest Construction, Inc.		Carman's Construction, LLC		B&B Utilities & Excavating, LLC		McCann Construction Enterprises, Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>PREPARATION</b>												
1 MOBILIZATION	1	LS	34,000.00	34,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	26,246.73	26,246.73	45,000.00	45,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
2 REMOVING CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	780	SY	40.00	31,200.00	30.00	23,400.00	34.40	26,832.00	75.00	58,500.00	22.00	17,160.00
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1380	LF	15.00	20,700.00	15.00	20,700.00	17.17	23,694.60	30.00	41,400.00	8.00	11,040.00
4 REMOVING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	170	SY	40.00	6,800.00	25.00	4,250.00	130.25	22,142.50	70.00	11,900.00	90.00	15,300.00
5 PROJECT NOTICE SIGNS	1	LS	4,600.00	4,600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	689.50	689.50	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
6 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	160	SY	35.00	5,600.00	17.00	2,720.00	5.21	833.60	75.00	12,000.00	5.00	800.00
<b>HOT MIX ASPHALT</b>												
7 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	50	CALC	1.00	50.00	1.00	50.00	1.00	50.00	1.00	50.00	1.00	50.00
8 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR HMA CL 1/2 IN PG 64-22	59	TON	269.00	15,871.00	380.00	22,420.00	724.47	42,743.73	200.00	11,800.00	270.00	15,930.00
<b>EROSION AND ROADSIDE PLANTING</b>												
9 ESC LEAD	35	DAY	100.00	3,500.00	50.00	1,750.00	98.00	3,430.00	100.00	3,500.00	50.00	1,750.00
10 INLET PROTECTION	24	EACH	80.00	1,920.00	50.00	1,200.00	132.48	3,179.52	100.00	2,400.00	100.00	2,400.00
<b>TRAFFIC</b>												
11 CEMENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	1380	LF	45.00	62,100.00	50.00	69,000.00	49.22	67,923.60	55.00	75,900.00	75.00	103,500.00
12 CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	800	LF	40.00	32,000.00	50.00	40,000.00	54.39	43,512.00	55.00	44,000.00	71.00	56,800.00
13 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	26,400.00	26,400.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	3,920.00	3,920.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	45,800.00	45,800.00
14 PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	39,200.00	39,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
<b>OTHER ITEMS</b>												
15 CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	680	SY	124.00	84,320.00	115.00	78,200.00	128.05	87,074.00	115.00	78,200.00	160.00	108,800.00
16 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	410	SF	40.00	16,400.00	60.00	24,600.00	50.37	20,651.70	50.00	20,500.00	60.00	24,600.00
17 ADJUST CATCH BASIN	13	EACH	410.00	5,330.00	500.00	6,500.00	230.48	2,996.24	100.00	1,300.00	750.00	9,750.00
18 FORCE ACCOUNT	5000	EST	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
19 SPCC PLAN	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	98.00	98.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
20 PROPERTY RESTORATION	10000	EST	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>376,991.00</b>		<b>411,790.00</b>		<b>430,217.72</b>		<b>479,950.00</b>		<b>480,580.00</b>
PERCENTAGE OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				4.60%		14.25%		19.36%		33.16%		33.34%